District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 COMPANIE Artesia NM 88210

State of New Mexico
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue Artesia NM 88210

District III JUN 25 2010

District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NHOBBSOCD

District IV

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. HOBBSCCD

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

•						OPERA	TOR		X Initi	al Report		Final Report	
Name of Company Samson Resources Company						Contact: Autumn Long							
Address: Two West Second Street						Telephone No. (918) 591-1364							
Facility Name: Minis 2 R Fed #1						Facility Type: Injection Well (W)							
Surface Owner: Mineral Owner													
		ON OF RELEASE 30-625.34449.60.00											
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	East/	West Line	County			
P	2	T 1 C	Dage	200	G		660	F4		1			
, 2 T21S R32E 360 South							660	East		Lea			
	Latitude: 32.50123 Longitude: -103.63839 NATURE OF RELEASE Cywの140												
Type of Pele	ace: Drodu	Volume of Release: 45 Barrels Volume Recovered: 35 Barrels											
Type of Release: Produced Water Volume of Release: 45 Barrels Volume Recovered: 35 Barrels													
Source of Release: Water Valve Load Line										nd Hour of Discovery: 010; 11:00 a.m			
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?							
X Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Geoff Leking - District 1 (505) 393-6161 (6/21/2010 at 4:00 p.m.) Terry Gregston - BLM Carlsbad Office (575) 234-5972 (6/21/2010 at 4:05							
By Whom? Autumn Long						p.m.) Date and Hour: 6/21/2010 4:00 p.m.							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
☐ Yes ☒ No													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
N/A									1				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Contract water hauler left water valve handle on load line and did not close valve at tank; cow rubbed valve open; releasing 45 barrels of produced water; all fluid remained on location. Remedial action included all standing fluids, approximately 35 barrels, were vacuumed-up; backhoe picked-up impacted soil, down to caliche, and properly disposed of impacted soil.													
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Ta	ken.*									
		•											
				idth: 4'/8' Depth		zere vacuumea	l-up; backhoe pic	ked-un	impacted se	oil down to a	raliche	and	
properly disp	osed of imp	pacted soil. C	onfirmation	on sampling of so	oil to occ	cur 6/23/2010;	to be witnessed by	y Bure	au of Land	Managemen	t repre	sentative.	
I haraby cart	fy that the	information or	ivan abau	a is true and some	nlata ta	the best of my	knowledge and t	ındareta	and that nur	cuant to NM	OCD r	ules and	
regulations a public health should their or or the enviro	II operators or the envi operations h nment. In a	are required to a representation and the same are the same failed to a representation and the same required to a representation and the same representation and th	o report a acceptan adequately OCD accep	nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep v investigate and	release i ort by the remedia	notifications a ne NMOCD m te contaminat	nd perform correct parked as "Final R ion that pose a three the operator of	ctive ac deport" (reat to g respons	tions for redoes not red ground water sibility for o	leases which lieve the open or, surface was compliance w	may eator of ter, hu	ndanger Fliability man health	
Signature: auturn M. Long						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
							ENV. ENGR			00.			
Printed Name: Autumn Long						Approved by District Supervisor: Derforque Soleman							
							te:07/07/10		\mathcal{C}	Date: 09 0	₫)	
						Conditions of Approval: SUBMAFH			NAL Attached				
Date: June 22, 2010 Phone: (918) 591-1364									10.7.2574				
Attach Addi													



Samson Plaza Two West Second Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103-3103 USA 918/591-1791

SENT VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

District 1

June 22, 2010

Attn: Geoff Leking 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RECEIVEL
JUN 25 2010
HOBBSOCD

Reference:

Release Notification and Corrective Action

Operator: Samson Resources Company

Location: Minis 2 R Fed #1

Section 2, T21S-R32E Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Leking:

Per the initial telephone notification to you on 6/21/2010 at 4:00 p.m., and to Terry Gregston with BLM at 4:05 p.m., please find attached a completed Form C-141 regarding the above referenced release.

Please recognize it is Samson's intent to operate in an environmentally responsible manner and to maintain compliance with applicable laws and regulations. I trust this information will satisfy any concerns the State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources and Bureau of Land Management may have regarding this incident. If you need additional information, please feel free to contact me at (918) 591-1364.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Samson Resources Company

Autumn Long

autumn M.

Environmental Specialist

db:

Attachments

Cc: Bureau of Land Management

Carlsbad Field

Attn: Terry Gregston 620 E. Greene Street Carlsbad, NM 88220

Gerry Petree - Superintendent **Production Department**